Effect on	 profit before	 Effect on	 profit before
					   equity R1 	 taxation R2	 equity R1	  taxation R2

Increase in one basis point in market interest rates	  0.1 	  0.4 	  0.1 	  0.4
Decrease in one basis point in market interest rates	  (0.1)	  (0.4)	  (0.1)	  (0.4)

		  	 R1	 Sensitivity analysis on derivative financial instruments.

			   R2	 Sensitivity analysis on variable rate assets and liabilities.

196

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2014

SINGAPORE AIRLINES

38	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (in $ million) (continued)

	  (d)	 Market rate risk

	A t 31 March 2014, the Group and the Company own investments of $1,313.7 million (2013: $957.4 million) and
$1,259.6 million (2013: $897.4 million) respectively, which are subject to market rate risk. The market risk associated
with these investments is the potential loss resulting from a decrease in market prices.

	M arket price sensitivity analysis

	I f prices for these investments increase or decrease by 1% with all other variables being held constant, the before tax
effects on equity are set out in the table below.

	S ensitivity analysis on investments:

			   The Group	 The Company
			   31 March	 31 March

					   2014	  2013 	 2014 	 2013

			   Effect on equity 	 Effect on equity

			I   ncrease in 1% of quoted prices 			   8.6 	 5.9	 8.1	 5.3
			D   ecrease in 1% of quoted prices 			   (8.6)	  (5.9) 	 (8.1) 	 (5.3)

	  (e)	 Liquidity risk

	A t 31 March 2014, the Group has at its disposal, cash and short-term deposits amounting to $4,883.9 million (2013:
$5,059.6 million). In addition, the Group has available short-term credit facilities of about $300.0 million (2013: $374.2
million). The Group also has a Medium Term Note Programmes under which it may issue notes up to $2,000.0 million
(2013: $1,000.0 million) and as of 31 March 2014, $1,500.0 million (2013: $500.0 million) remains unutilised. Under
these Programmes, notes issued by the Company may have varying maturities as agreed with the relevant financial
institutions.

	T he Group’s holdings of cash and short-term deposits, together with committed funding facilities and net cash flow
from operations, are expected to be sufficient to cover the cost of all firm aircraft deliveries due in the next financial